From: Tracy Griffin

To: Rachel Vickers; Dan Daugherty; Kelly West; Randy Scheid; Erik Huffman; clara.butler@osp.oregon.gov; Cody
Smith; Tarik Rawlings; Todd Cleveland

Cc: Brent Bybee; _CDD All Techs

Subject: City of La Pine Agency Notice of Application (06SPR-23, Knottworks) - space numbering plan

Date: Thursday, September 21, 2023 11:13:57 AM
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All — Attached is the site plan for space numbering for this proposed park as this will work best for
emergency service response. Please advise me of any revisions to this site plan.

Rachel — Thank you on behalf of address coordinators everywhere for looping me in to the process
early.

Tracy Griffin | Administrative Assistant

_ 117 NW Lafayette Avenue | Bend, Oregon 97703
PO Box 6005 | Bend, Oregon 97708

Tel: (541) 388-6573 | www.deschutes.org/cd

From: Rachel Vickers <rvickers@lapineoregon.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2023 4:33 PM

To: Dan Daugherty <chiefdaugherty@lapinefire.com>; Kelly West <kwest@Ilapineoregon.gov>; Randy
Scheid <Randy.Scheid@deschutes.org>; Erik Huffman <ehuffman@beconeng.com>;
clara.butler@osp.oregon.gov; Tracy Griffin <Tracy.Griffin@deschutes.org>; Cody Smith
<Cody.Smith@deschutes.org>; Tarik Rawlings <Tarik.Rawlings@deschutes.org>; Todd Cleveland
<Todd.Cleveland@deschutes.org>

Cc: Brent Bybee <bbybee@lapineoregon.gov>

Subject: City of La Pine Agency Notice of Application (06SPR-23, Knottworks)

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hello,
The City of La Pine has received an application for a new 44-unit Manufactured Home Park located at

16565 Reed Road. While staff is reviewing the application for completeness, | have attached the
submitted application materials for your review and agency comments.

Please submit all comments to the assigned planner at rvickers@lapineoregon.gov and let me know if
you have any questions.

Best,
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Rachel Vickers
Associate Planner

rvickers@lapineoregon. gov
City Hall: (541) 536-1432 Opt 9
Cell: (541) 280-5680

La Pine City Hall

16345 Sixth St. La Pine, OR97739
City Hall Hours:
www.lapineoregon.gov

Monday—Thursday, 8:00am—5:30pm
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